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List of Shortlisted Candidates for Online Video Interviews

for the Post of Divisional (Bio Medical Engineer) (BME-DL-MPPHSCL), NHM, Madhya Pradesh

Application Title |Name

Id

46

3295

1801

2530

295

2417

3064

2038

75

56

4909

285

4180

327

2076

1012

2450

1678

Ms.

Ms.

Mr.

Mr.

Nitin Soni

Sharad Paliwal

Faheem Raja Khan
Komal Keche
Swapnila Malamkar

Anjali Pareta

Akhlesh Jain

Abinash Nayak

Deependra Rathore

Dev Das

Neelesh Kumar
Athneriya
Nitin Kumar Namdeo

Sunil Malviya

Roshan Dilip Bhakte

Indra Sen Verma

Ricky Joshi

Bibek Kumar Barik

Sourabh Katiyar

Father/ Husband Name DOB

Brijkishore Soni

Rajesh Kumar Paliwal

Agha Abdul Razzaque
Khan
Ashok Keche

Vilas Malamkar

Dilip Kumar Pareta

Ramlal Jain

Anil Kumar Nayak

Kailash Singh Rathore

Amal Kumar Das

Aadas Athneriya
Mahendra Namdeo

Laxman Malviya

Dilip Ramaraoji Bhakte

Ram Chandra Verma

Kamal Kishor Joshi

Bijay Kumar Barik

Ram Milan Katiyar

11-Aug-88

14-Apr-88

13-Sep-84
20-Mar-86
05-Jan-88

29-Sep-88

23-Jul-87

01-Jul-89

19-Mar-88

10-Mar-90

20-Jun-83
15-Mar-86

04-May-88

11-Feb-91

10-Apr-86

13-Dec-89

18-Feb-87

14-Aug-90

Total Score
Awarded as per the
Scoring Matrix
(Out of 100)

60.95

57.99

57.57
55.11
54.00

53.69

53.44

52.65

52.33

52.00

51.72
51.38

50.83

50.40

49.50

48.94

48.25

48.17

Rank

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Remarks

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-1

Length of experience has been
Increased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been increased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-2

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-3

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-4
Eligible for Video Interviews UR-5

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-6

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-7

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-8

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-9

Length of experience has been
Increased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been increased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-10

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
11

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
12

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-13

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-14

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-15
Qualification Percentage has
been decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video InterviewsUR-16

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
17

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
18
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19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

4237

3945

3081

4621

2017

1207

2689

2036

4052

3723

3819

1915

2969

106

2543

3546

2041

3799

2561

2320

4510

136

2080

438

196

Ms.

Ms.

Shruti Parida

Rupesh Rai

Sajal Bhargava
Umang Ratnakar
Chandan Kumar
Akash Agrawal
Pravina Prabhakar

Thaware
Rahul Soni

Shailesh Awasthi

Prashant Yadav

Amit Kumar Gupta
Dharmik Arvindbhai
Chauhan

Devbrat Kumar Arya
Intekhab Alam

Vikas Patidar

Pooran Singh Parihar
Devendra Kumar
Dewangan

Syed Mohd Shajer

Shailja Sahu

Vinay Kumar

Nitin Gupta

Ravisha Lambhate

Anurag Sharma

Prabhat

Akash Chandra

Prabhas Chandra Parida |19-Apr-89

Hari Prakash Rai 09-Mar-87
Arun Kumar Bhargava 23-Dec-86
Badri Prasad Ratnakar  |29-Jul-88

Sapendra Sah 10-Mar-95

Shambhoodayal Agrawal |28-Jan-93

Prabhakar Thaware 17-Mar-91
Ram Naresh Soni 09-Nov-89
Jai Narayan Awasthi 30-Jul-88

Vikram Yadav 01-Jan-95
Sukha Nidhan Gupta 02-Jul-91

Arvindbhai 04-May-91
Ramlakhan 20-Sep-91
Igtedar Alam 23-Dec-83

Subhash Chandra Patidar| 15-Jul-91
Bijendra Singh Parihar 15-Sep-92

Nand Kumar Dewangan |31-Mar-95

Syed Amirul Hasan 01-Jan-92
Mr.H.D Sahu 31-May-87
Satish Kumar 01-Nov-88
Kailash Gupta 14-Jun-86
Dinesh Lambhate 06-Sep-95
Vishwanath Sharma 04-Feb-91
Sh. M.L. Arora 21-Jul-83

Ramesh Chandra 13-Aug-84

48.00

47.80

47.50

47.16

47.15

45.83

45.67

45.65

45.45

44.30

43.25

43.00

43.00

42.75

42.75

42.50

42.20

42.08

42.00

41.12

41.03

40.60

39.24

0.00

0.00

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

37

38

41

42

44

51

N/A

N/A

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-19

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
20

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
21

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
22

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
23

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
24

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
25

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-26

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-27

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-28

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
29

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
30

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
31

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
32

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
33

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
34

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
35

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
36

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased.Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-37

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
38

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews UR-39

Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
40

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Not-Eligible for
Video Interviews (As buffer
candidate)

No Documents Submitted for
DVP UR-32

No Documents Submitted for
DVP UR-48 (As buffer candidate)
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

290

2171

4013

2177

97

2606

301

4112

685

3381

4883

3431

4804

3030

3525

4134

3069

1800

4824

4030

4815

366

4455

2365

452

368

Mragendra Singh
Narwariya
Shivendra Tripathi
Rajesh Shukla
Subin

Madhusudhanan
Vikas Kumar Singh

Abhishek
Vishwakarma
Milind Kumar
Sonekar

Vivek Sen

Vishal Kurmi
Ankit Joshi
Trambak Nadekar

Arvind Kumar

Kanheyalal Patidar

Abhishek Choudhary
Kaushal Dhamaniya

Nitesh Warware

Dileep Sootrakar
Manoj Varman
Gaurav Panthi
Chitra Lalawat
Bipin Kumar
Nagouriya
Manisha Malviya
Nitin Salve
Khushbu Surya

Bharti Ahirwar

Suresh Dhurve

Omprakash Singh
Narwariya

Mr.Virendra Nath Tripathi

Banshroop Shukla

Madhusudhanan

Sanjay Kumar Singh

Rajendra Vishwakarma
Maroti Sao Sonekar
Ashok Sen

Gopal Kurmi

Mr. Rajendra Joshi
Narayanrao Nadekar

Rambhajan

Dinesh Kumar Patidar

Ramadhar Choudhary
Mahesh Dhamaniya

Mr. Ashok Warware

Prakash Chandra
Sootrakar

Babu Singh Varman
Moolchand Panthi
Mohan Lalawat
Onkar Prasad
Sukesh Malviya
Sukhdev Salve
Ravishankar Surya

Imrat Prasad Ahirwar

Jugri Dhurve

25-Oct-85
30-Jun-90

17-Dec-90

23-Feb-92

27-Nov-92

12-Feb-91
14-May-89
27-Mar-90
10-Jul-93
15-Sep-95
26-Nov-89

01-Jul-87

07-Aug-95

10-Apr-84
17-Sep-87

15-Aug-90

02-Jul-90
12-Dec-91
10-Oct-89
30-Jul-94
28-Oct-90
10-Jul-91
10-Aug-84
16-Nov-88
02-Mar-95

10-May-86

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

41.17

40.45

40.44

36.75

36.45

36.33

34.25

2.98

4211

40.71

40.55

40.02

39.55

37.77

36.80

36.07

34.89

34.60

32.46

32.40

41.41

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

40

46

47

65

66

67

74

93

36

43

45

48

49

59

64

68

71

72

82

83

39

No Documents Submitted for
DVP UR-20

No Documents Submitted for
DVP UR-29

No Documents Submitted for
DVP UR-41 (As buffer candidate)

No Documents Submitted for
DVP UR-31

No Documents Submitted for
DVP UR-47 (As buffer candidate)

Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-
1

Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-
2

Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-
3

Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-
4

Eligible for Video Interviews
OBC-5

Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-
6

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased.Eligible for
Video Interviews OBC-7

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews OBC-8

Eligible for Video Interviews SC-1

Eligible for Video Interviews SC-2

Length of experience has been
decreased based on the
documents submitted by the
candidate, therefore marks has
been decreased. Eligible for
Video Interviews SC-3

Eligible for Video Interviews SC-4

Eligible for Video Interviews SC-
5
Eligible for Video Interviews SC-
6
Eligible for Video Interviews SC-7

Eligible for Video Interviews SC-8
Eligible for Video Interviews SC-9

Eligible for Video Interviews SC-
10

Not Eligible for Video Interviews

(As buffer candidate)

Not Eligible for Video Interviews

(As buffer candidate)

Eligible for Video Interviews ST-1
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