<u>List of Shortlisted Candidates for Online Video Interviews</u> for the Post of Divisional (Bio Medical Engineer) (BME-DL-MPPHSCL), NHM, Madhya Pradesh

Sr. No.	Application Id	Title	Name	Father/ Husband Name	DOB	Total Score Awarded as per the Scoring Matrix (Out of 100)	Rank	Remarks
1	46	Mr.	Nitin Soni	Brijkishore Soni	11-Aug-88	60.95	1	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-1
2	3295	Mr.	Sharad Paliwal	Rajesh Kumar Paliwal	14-Apr-88	57.99	2	Length of experience has been Increased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been increased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-2
3	1801	Mr.	Faheem Raja Khan	Agha Abdul Razzaque Khan	13-Sep-84	57.57	3	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-3
4	2530	Mr.	Komal Keche	Ashok Keche	20-Mar-86	55.11	4	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-4
5	295	Ms.	Swapnila Malamkar	Vilas Malamkar	05-Jan-88	54.00	5	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-5
6	2417	Ms.	Anjali Pareta	Dilip Kumar Pareta	29-Sep-88	53.69	6	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-6
7	3064	Mr.	Akhlesh Jain	Ramlal Jain	23-Jul-87	53.44	7	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-7
8	2038	Mr.	Abinash Nayak	Anil Kumar Nayak	01-Jul-89	52.65	8	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-8
9	75	Mr.	Deependra Rathore	Kailash Singh Rathore	19-Mar-88	52.33	9	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-9
10	56	Mr.	Dev Das	Amal Kumar Das	10-Mar-90	52.00	10	Length of experience has been Increased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been increased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-10
11	4909	Mr.	Neelesh Kumar Athneriya	Aadas Athneriya	20-Jun-83	51.72	11	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
12	285	Mr.	-	Mahendra Namdeo	15-Mar-86	51.38	12	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
13	4180	Mr.	Sunil Malviya	Laxman Malviya	04-May-88	50.83	13	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-13
14	327	Mr.	Roshan Dilip Bhakte	Dilip Ramaraoji Bhakte	11-Feb-91	50.40	14	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-14
15	2076	Mr.	Indra Sen Verma	Ram Chandra Verma	10-Apr-86	49.50	15	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-15
16	1012	Mr.	Ricky Joshi	Kamal Kishor Joshi	13-Dec-89	48.94	16	Qualification Percentage has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video InterviewsUR-16
17	2450	Mr.	Bibek Kumar Barik	Bijay Kumar Barik	18-Feb-87	48.25	17	Eligible for Video Interviews UR- 17
18	1678	Mr.	Sourabh Katiyar	Ram Milan Katiyar	14-Aug-90	48.17	18	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-

19	4237	Ms.	Shruti Parida	Prabhas Chandra Parida	19-Apr-89	48.00	19	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for
20	3945	Mr.	Rupesh Rai	Hari Prakash Rai	09-Mar-87	47.80	20	Video Interviews UR-19 Eligible for Video Interviews UR- 20
21	3081	Mr.	Sajal Bhargava	Arun Kumar Bhargava	23-Dec-86	47.50	21	Eligible for Video Interviews UR- 21
22	4621	Mr.	Umang Ratnakar	Badri Prasad Ratnakar	29-Jul-88	47.16	22	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
23	2017	Mr.	Chandan Kumar	Sapendra Sah	10-Mar-95	47.15	23	Eligible for Video Interviews UR- 23
24	1207	Mr.	Akash Agrawal	Shambhoodayal Agrawal	28-Jan-93	45.83	24	Eligible for Video Interviews UR- 24
25	2689	Ms.	Pravina Prabhakar Thaware	Prabhakar Thaware	17-Mar-91	45.67	25	Eligible for Video Interviews UR- 25
26	2036	Mr.	Rahul Soni	Ram Naresh Soni	09-Nov-89	45.65	26	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-26
27	4052	Mr.	Shailesh Awasthi	Jai Narayan Awasthi	30-Jul-88	45.45	27	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-27
28	3723	Mr.	Prashant Yadav	Vikram Yadav	01-Jan-95	44.30	28	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-28
29	3819	Mr.	Amit Kumar Gupta	Sukha Nidhan Gupta	02-Jul-91	43.25	29	Eligible for Video Interviews UR- 29
30	1915	Mr.	Dharmik Arvindbhai Chauhan	Arvindbhai	04-May-91	43.00	30	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
31	2969	Mr.	Devbrat Kumar Arya	Ramlakhan	20-Sep-91	43.00	31	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-31
32	106	Mr.	Intekhab Alam	Iqtedar Alam	23-Dec-83	42.75	32	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
33	2543	Mr.	Vikas Patidar	Subhash Chandra Patidar	15-Jul-91	42.75	33	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
34	3546	Mr.	Pooran Singh Parihar	Bijendra Singh Parihar	15-Sep-92	42.50	34	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-34
35	2041	Mr.	Devendra Kumar Dewangan	Nand Kumar Dewangan	31-Mar-95	42.20	35	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
36	3799	Mr.	Syed Mohd Shajer	Syed Amirul Hasan	01-Jan-92	42.08	37	Eligible for Video Interviews UR- 36
37	2561	Ms.	Shailja Sahu	Mr.H.D Sahu	31-May-87	42.00	38	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-37
38	2320	Mr.	Vinay Kumar	Satish Kumar	01-Nov-88	41.12	41	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-38
39	4510	Mr.	Nitin Gupta	Kailash Gupta	14-Jun-86	41.03	42	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews UR-39
40	136	Ms.	Ravisha Lambhate	Dinesh Lambhate	06-Sep-95	40.60	44	Eligible for Video Interviews UR-
41	2080	Mr.	Anurag Sharma	Vishwanath Sharma	04-Feb-91	39.24	51	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Not-Eligible for Video Interviews (As buffer candidate)
42	438	Mr.	Prabhat	Sh. M.L. Arora	21-Jul-83	0.00	N/A	No Documents Submitted for DVP UR-32
43	196	Mr.	Akash Chandra	Ramesh Chandra	13-Aug-84	0.00	N/A	No Documents Submitted for DVP UR-48 (As buffer candidate)

44	290	Mr.	Mragendra Singh	Omprakash Singh	25-Oct-85	0.00	N/A	No Documents Submitted for DVP UR-20
45	2171	Mr.	Narwariya Shivendra Tripathi	Narwariya Mr.Virendra Nath Tripathi	30-Jun-90	0.00	N/A	No Documents Submitted for DVP UR-29
46	4013	Mr.	Rajesh Shukla	Banshroop Shukla	17-Dec-90	0.00	N/A	No Documents Submitted for DVP UR-41 (As buffer candidate)
47	2177	Mr.	Subin Madhusudhanan	Madhusudhanan	23-Feb-92	0.00	N/A	No Documents Submitted for DVP UR-31
48	97	Mr.	Vikas Kumar Singh	Sanjay Kumar Singh	27-Nov-92	0.00	N/A	No Documents Submitted for DVP UR-47 (As buffer candidate)
49	2606	Mr.	Abhishek Vishwakarma	Rajendra Vishwakarma	12-Feb-91	41.17	40	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC
50	301	Mr.	Milind Kumar Sonekar	Maroti Sao Sonekar	14-May-89	40.45	46	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC
51	4112	Mr.	Vivek Sen	Ashok Sen	27-Mar-90	40.44	47	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC 3
52	685	Mr.	Vishal Kurmi	Gopal Kurmi	10-Jul-93	36.75	65	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC
53	3381	Mr.	Ankit Joshi	Mr. Rajendra Joshi	15-Sep-95	36.45	66	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-5
54	4883	Mr.	Trambak Nadekar	Narayanrao Nadekar	26-Nov-89	36.33	67	Eligible for Video Interviews OBC
55	3431	Mr.	Arvind Kumar	Rambhajan	01-Jul-87	34.25	74	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-7
56	4804	Mr.	Kanheyalal Patidar	Dinesh Kumar Patidar	07-Aug-95	2.98	93	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews OBC-8
57	3030	Mr.	Abhishek Choudhary	Ramadhar Choudhary	10-Apr-84	42.11	36	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-1
58	3525	Mr.	Kaushal Dhamaniya	Mahesh Dhamaniya	17-Sep-87	40.71	43	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-2
59	4134	Mr.	Nitesh Warware	Mr. Ashok Warware	15-Aug-90	40.55	45	Length of experience has been decreased based on the documents submitted by the candidate, therefore marks has been decreased. Eligible for Video Interviews SC-3
60	3069	Mr.	Dileep Sootrakar	Prakash Chandra Sootrakar	02-Jul-90	40.02	48	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-4
61	1800	Mr.	Manoj Varman	Babu Singh Varman	12-Dec-91	39.55	49	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-5
62	4824	Mr.	Gaurav Panthi	Moolchand Panthi	10-Oct-89	37.77	59	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-
63	4030	Ms.	Chitra Lalawat	Mohan Lalawat	30-Jul-94	36.80	64	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-7
64	4815	Mr.	Bipin Kumar Nagouriya	Onkar Prasad	28-Oct-90	36.07	68	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-8
65	366	Ms.	Manisha Malviya	Sukesh Malviya	10-Jul-91	34.89	71	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-9
66	4455	Mr.	Nitin Salve	Sukhdev Salve	10-Aug-84	34.60	72	Eligible for Video Interviews SC-
67	2365	Ms.	Khushbu Surya	Ravishankar Surya	16-Nov-88	32.46	82	Not Eligible for Video Interviews (As buffer candidate)
68	452	Ms.	Bharti Ahirwar	Imrat Prasad Ahirwar	02-Mar-95	32.40	83	Not Eligible for Video Interviews (As buffer candidate)
69	368	Mr.	Suresh Dhurve	Jugri Dhurve	10-May-86	41.41	39	Eligible for Video Interviews ST-1